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Dear parents, caregivers, students, families, and the wider community.   
E nga mātua, e nga kaitiaki, e nga tauira, e nga whānau, me te iwi whānui. 
 
It is hard to believe that Week 2 is already behind us, and we have officially landed in February! It feels 
like just yesterday we were wrapping presents and celebrating New Year’s, but as the saying goes, time 
flies when you’re having fun. The energy on campus has been electric, and the year is off to a flying start. 
 
A Huge Thank You 
A massive thank you to all the parents, caregivers, and whānau who attended last Friday’s ‘Pop into 
Class’ afternoon. It was fantastic to see so many of you visiting the classrooms and connecting with our 
staff. 
 
Your involvement and connection with TIS play a vital role in middle schooling education. We truly value 
the partnership between home and school as we navigate these important years together. 
 
Establishing Our Foundations 
Over the last six days, our primary focus has been on establishing routines, systems, and structures 
within the classrooms and across the wider school. More importantly, we’ve been busy developing 
positive relationships. 
 
Walking through the lasses this week, there has been an exciting vibe of engagement. It’s been terrific to 
see our Year 8 students stepping up as leaders. They are taking their responsibilities as positive role 
models very seriously, which has been instrumental in creating a supportive and welcoming culture for 
everyone. 
 
Technology Programmes Underway 
Technology classes kicked off this week! Students are currently engaging in the first of their five 
technology rotations. This year, we are proud to offer a diverse range of subjects: 
 
· Food Technology 
· Visual Arts 
· Science 
· Materials & Design 
· Performing Arts 
 
Every student will have the opportunity to experience each of these subjects throughout the year, 
allowing them to discover new passions and develop practical skills. 

Technology Reminder: Safety is our priority. All students must have covered shoes to participate in 
Technology classes. Please ensure your child has appropriate footwear on their scheduled Tech days. 

Thank you for your ongoing support as we settle into the term. We are looking forward to a productive 
and exciting year ahead. Enjoy the long weekend! 

Ngā mihi nui, 
Brent Woods 
Principal/Tumuaki 
 



 

 

 



 

Buses – We have updated information that Students will 
not require bus tags/fobs this year.  

 

 
 



 

T.I.S SPORTS  
CO-ORDINATOR NEWS! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           

Sport Bulletin 
Welcome back — I hope you all had a wonderful holiday. 

It’s shaping up to be another busy and exciting year in sport, kicking off in Term 1 
with Swimming, Triathlon, Ki-O-Rahi, Touch, and Mountain Biking. 

 
Next week, we will be sending out the full 2026 sporting calendar, along with 

a survey giving students the opportunity to sign up for the sports they would like to 
participate in. The survey will also include an opportunity for parents to volunteer 

as coaches or team managers. We simply couldn’t offer such a wide range of sporting 
opportunities without the amazing support of our parent community — thank you! 

 
The sign-up process will run as usual. Upcoming events will be advertised in 

the morning notices and school newsletter, after which students can come to my 
office to sign up. Full event details will then be sent to families via the HERO app. 

 
Applications have now been sent out for students wishing to apply to be our 2026 Sport 

Leaders. I have been incredibly impressed — and slightly overwhelmed — by the 
number of students who have already come forward. Applications close on 13 

February and are open to Year 8 students only. 
 

We are also continuing our partnership with Kiwi Sport, with Ki-O-Rahi and Disc 
Golf coaches working with our students this term. 

 
TERM 1   

TIS Participation Triathlon Thursday 12th February 
TIS (TBC Due to pool 
opening 

Waikato/BOP Triathlon Tuesday 17th February Ohope 

TIS Swimming Sports Friday 28th February TIS School Pool 

Across the Lake Swim Saturday 29th February Lake Taupo 

Ironkidz Sunday 1st March Lake Front 

Kiwi Sport Ki-O-Rahi Tuesday 10th March Crown Park 

Waikato/BOP M/Biking Thursday 12th March Te Miro 

Taupo Golf Fun Day Tuesday 17th March Taupo 

Super 11 Swimming Sports Friday 20th March Rotorua 

Taupo Disc Golf Wednesday 28th March Spa Park 

Super 11 Touch Friday 27th March Rotorua 
 

I’m really looking forward to another fantastic year of sport at our school. 
 



 

 
 

     
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 

 
 

Taupo Intermediate has a Guitar tutor that comes in on Wednesday mornings during school time. 
If you would like to inquire into this, please contact Kris Martin 021 083 27969 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

A quick introduction to the Support Hub. 
 

Our space includes Rooms 18 and 19 for literacy and numeracy learning 
groups, Room 20 as the Support Hub and Room 21. 

 
Our team consists of Emma Voysey as Support Hub Manager/Senco, Andrea 
Maclennan as Support Hub Manager, Rebecca Ingram as Learning Support 
Co-ordinator and our fabulous Learning Assistants - Donna Shaw, Bernie 
Gallagher, Holly Clarkson, Merenea Hurae, Kel Crickett, Nia Maxwell and 

Carol Davis. 
 

We cover such supports as uniform, lost property, food, regulation 
strategies, group activities, learning needs, and much more. 

Some of the groups we've had going previously are Young Pioneers, Boxing 
and Jujitzu, RFD, Seasons, Youthtown, Real Counselling and Aspire. 

 

Attendance 
Things to remember: 

 Encourage your child to sign in at the office if they are late for any reason. 
 Sign your child out at the office if they are leaving early. 

 Ensure all your contact details are up to date so we can contact you if needed. 
 Respond to the school text message sent via our school app HERO with the reason why your 

child is not at school so we can code it correctly. 

TIS is in the process of developing an Attendance Handbook. The link to this will be shared with 
our community via our website, once it has been discussed with the BOT. It will outline our 

schools’ processes with regards to obtaining positive attendance rates, roles and responsibilities of 
everyone from whanau to class teachers, management and external agencies. 

 

 



 

t.i.s important 
UPCOMING DATES 

 
 

 
2026 January 

TERM ONE 
 
 

Week 02 
 

Friday 6th February – School Closed Waitangi Day 
 

Week 03 
 

Tuesday 7th February – Board Meeting 5.30pm 
Thursday 12th February – School Participation Triathlon 

 
Week 04 

 
Thursday 19th February – Super 11 Boys Cricket 

 
Week 05 

 
Tuesday 24th February – Celebration Assembly 
Friday 27th February – School Swimming Sports 

 
Week 06 

 
Wednesday 4th March – Year 7 Vaccincations 

 
Week 07 

 
Tuesday 10th March – Year 8 Vaccinations 

 
Week 08 

 
Friday 20th March – Photolife – School Photos 

Friday 20th March – Super 11 Swimming Rotorua 
Week 09 

 
Tuesday 24th March – Celebration Assembly 
Friday 27th March – Super 11 Touch Rugby 

Week 10 
 

Friday 3rd April – Good Friday Easter (School Closed) 
 



 

T.I.S STAFF 
(CONTACT INFORMATION) 

TAUPO INTERMEDIATE STAFF 

Board Presiding Member: Jason Clarke (presidingmember@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Principal: Brent Woods (bwoods@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Deputy Principal: Sam Blake (Year 8 Dean) (sblake@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Deputy Principal: Michelle Patterson (Year 7 Dean) (mpatterson@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Sports Coordinator: Sam Bradley (sport@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

CLASSROOMS/TEACHERS 

Room 1 
Zoe Fletcher (zfletcher@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 2 

Wendy Marais (wmarais@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 3 
Jon Wood (jwood@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 4 

CWAA CLASS Sarah Hack (shack@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 5 
Kelly Rangihika (krangihika@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 6  

Salendra Kumar (skumar@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 7 
Shivani Chand (schand@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 8 

Pamela Clydesdale (pclydesdale@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 9 
Cheryl Berkahn-Weir (cberkahnweir@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 10 

Kriza Cruz (kcruz@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 11 
Suzanne Rokstad (srokstad@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 12 

Giovanna Frizon (gfrizon@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 13 
Maria Gray (mGray1@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 



 

Room 14 
Courtney Warren (cwarren@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Room 15 
Courtney Fitness (cfitness@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 16 

Kim Crofskey (kCrofskey@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 17 
Samantha Barr (Howe) (sbarr@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Room 18 
Donna Shaw (Literacy Support)  

Room 19 
Bernadette Gallagher (Numeracy Support) 

Room 20 
Emma Voysey & Andrea (Support Hub Office & Hauora Room) (amaclennan@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

(evoysey@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
Room 21  

Rebecca Ingram LSC Support Hub (learningsupport@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

Room 22  
BOYS CLASS Rob Emerson (rEmerson@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 23 

BOYS CLASS Phil Somers (psomers@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

Room 24 
GIRLS CLASS Priscila Shepherd (pshepherd@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Room 25 

GIRLS CLASS Jacqueline Emerson (jEmerson@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

TECHNOLOGY TEACHERS 
Food Technology: Amy Kingan (AKingan@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Visual Arts: Pamela Wood (pwood@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Materials & Design: Nikki Morris (nmorris@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Science: Kate Callaghan/Amanda Mangelsen 

(kcallaghan@taupointermediate.co.nz)(aMangelsen@taupointermediate.co.nz) 
 

LEARNING ASSISTANTS 
Learning Assistants:  Donna Shaw/Bernadette Gallagher/Carol Davis/ 

Holly Clarkson/Merenea Hurae/Kelvin Crickett 
Cameron Bradley/Nia Maxwell/Dee Campbell 

 
Office Manager/Personal Assistant: Rachel Wakelin (admin@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Finance Manager: Corinne Jacobshagen (accounts@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Office Receptionist: Dianne Coe (office@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Resource Manager: Libby White (adminassistant@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Caretaker: Mark Hadfield (mhatfield@taupointermediate.co.nz) 

 
Tuckshop Manager: Kristie Bush (kbush@taupointermediate.co.nz) 


